Oregon Special Education
Recruitment & Retention Project    List of Resources: Retention
TR ID # Title Date Abstract Where to get it
RET-00-001 Learning the Ropes - Urban
Teacher Induction Programs and
Practices in the United States.
1999 This executive summary of the report highlights the
challenges of novice teachers in urban school

regarding work-related problems.
EDRS - ERIC # ED421846
EDRS Ordering Information:
website: www.edrs.com
Customer Service Representatives are
available Monday – Friday from 8am –
6pm (EST) PHONE 703-440-1400, or
TOLL FREE (in U.S & Canada) 800-
443-3742, FAX 703-440-1408 E-MAIL
RET-99-006 Factors that Predict Teachers
Staying in, Leaving, or Transferring
from the Special Education
Classroom
1999 A random survey of 1,576 Florida special education
teachers examined factors that contribute to their
propensity to leave or stay in the special education
classroom or transfer to a new school.  The variables
identified, based on extensive review of the literature,
included background, classroom, school district and
personal factors.
Exceptional Children, Vol. 65. No2, PP.
201-218, 1999
RET-99-007 Individual Learner Outcomes:
Infusing Student Needs into the
Regular Education Curriculum
1998 A growing number of states, including Colorado, are
adopting policies focusing on the restructuring of
schools to define and achieve quality education for all
students through standards-drive education.  In
Colorado, education reform is focusing on
development of clear content standards and
implementation of an assessment process inclusive of
all students.
Peak Parent Center
6055 Lehman Dr. Suite 101, Colorado
Springs, CO  80918, (719) 531-9400,
Fax: (719) 531-9452, e-mail:
info@peakparent.org, web site:
RET-99-008 Interactions, Collaboration Skills for
School Professionals
1992 This book offers a comprehensive treatment of
collaboration in schools.  This volume can be used as
a tool to learn skills that are of immediate necessity as
Longman
10 Bank St, White Plains, NY  10606
TR ID # Title Date Abstract Where to get it
well as those that have broad application and lasting
value.  It can be used as a class text, a small-group
in-service training manual, or a self-teaching skills
book.
RET-99-009 Retention of Certified Staff 4/20/1999 A report written to provide information to the Lake
County Education Service District Board of Directors.
The purpose was to develop a sound knowledge base
from which the Board could review its existing
policies, regulations and practices relating to certified
staff.  A detailed analysis of the reasons why certified
staff were leaving positions in Lake County, Oregon.
Details the unique challenges of retaining staff in a
small, rural & remote district.
Copy on file at R & R Project.  1-800-
764-6566
RET-99-010 Retention of Special Education
Professionals: A Practical Guide of
Strategies and Activities for
Educators and Administrators
1998 Designed for educators and administrators, this guide

and retention in special education.
EDRS  - ERIC # ED389126
EDRS Ordering Information:
website: www.edrs.com
Customer Service Representatives are
available Monday – Friday from 8am –
6pm (EST) PHONE 703-440-1400, or
TOLL FREE (in U.S & Canada) 800-
TR ID # Title Date Abstract Where to get it
443-3742, FAX 703-440-1408 E-MAIL
RET-99-014 Survival Guide for the First-Year
Special Education Teacher
1994 A detailed checklist of supplies and activities that is
helpful for a first year special education teachers.
Topics covered include getting ready to teach, tips for
the classroom management, building rapport,
interfacing with regular educators and coping
strategies.
The Council for Exceptional Children
1920 Association Drive
Reston, VA  20191-1589
(703) 620-3660 TTY (703) 264-9449
RET-99-015 The IEP: A Tool for Realizing
Possibilities
1998 Video:  Highlights the importance and use of the IEP
as a basic tool in designing and delivering supports
and services for students with disabilities.  Shows
students successfully included in general classrooms.
Useful for building confidence in family members
about their vital role in the IEP meeting.  (20 minutes
long)
Peak Parent Center
6055 Lehman Dr. Suite 101, Colorado
Springs, CO  80918, (719) 531-9400,
Fax: (719) 531-9452, e-mail:
info@peakparent.org, web site:
RET-99-016 Why Teachers Leave June 1999 This article discusses the reasons why good teachers
are leaving the profession. Although there will be a
need to recruit 2 million teachers in the next decade to
keep pace with growing enrollment and an aging
teacher workforce, the bigger challenge is reducing
the rate of attrition.
Internet
story.html
reprint requests (e-mail)
reprints@asbj.com.  Free trial
subscription: subscription@asbj.com
RET-99-017 Ants in His Pants: Absurdities and
Realities of Special Education
1998 A book of cartoons about the realities and absurdities
of special education.  Appropriate for use in a
presentation - humorous.
Peytral Publications, Inc., PO Box 1162,
Minnetonka, MN  55345, (612) 949-
8707, www.peytral.com
RET-99-018 Flying by the Seat of Your Pants:
More Absurdities and Realities of
Special Education
1999 A book of cartoon about the absurdities and realities
of special education.  A cartoon book suitable for use
in presentation -
Peytral Publications, Inc., PO Box 1162,
Minnetonka, MN  55345, (612) 949-
8707, www.peytral.com
RET-99-019 Toolkit for Mentoring.  Effective
Beginnings for Novice Teachers
1997 Components of North Carolina's Excellent Schools Act
that pertain to mentoring.  Includes tools for the
selection of mentors, tools for the mentoring process

executives who lead that team.
EDRS - ERIC # ED401264
EDRS Ordering Information:
website: www.edrs.com
Customer Service Representatives are
available Monday – Friday from 8am –
6pm (EST) PHONE 703-440-1400, or
TOLL FREE (in U.S & Canada) 800-
443-3742, FAX 703-440-1408 E-MAIL
RET-99-033 A Leader's Guide to Mentor
Training
Feb 1990 A guide written for people in districts who are
contemplating a mentor program, or who are
attempting to organize training and support for an
existing mentor program.
EDRS - ERIC # ED328940
EDRS Ordering Information:
website: www.edrs.com
Customer Service Representatives are
available Monday – Friday from 8am –
6pm (EST) PHONE 703-440-1400, or
TOLL FREE (in U.S & Canada) 800-
443-3742, FAX 703-440-1408 E-MAIL
RET-99-034 Factors That Influence Teacher
Attrition
August
1995
External, employment, and personal factors which
influence teacher decisions to stay, leave, or transfer
from teaching assignments are discussed, with
emphasis on special education teachers.
National Association of State Directors
of Special Education, Inc.
NASDE, 1800 Diagonal Rd, Suite 320,
Alexandria, VA  22314  (703) 519-3800
RET-99-036 Why Didst Thou Go? Predictors of
Retention, Transfer, and Attrition of
Special and General Education
Teachers from a National P
1995? National data on the associations between predictor
variables and teacher retention, school transfer, and
attrition in special education from a national probability
sample.  The analysis focused on teacher retention
and turnover of special education teachers in
comparison with general education teachers.
Earling E. Boe
University of Pennsylvania
Center for Research and Evaluation in
Social Policy
Graduate School of Education
3700 Walnut St.  Philadelphia, PA
19104-6216
RET-99-037 What's Working in Special
Education  - Ideas You Can Use to
Improve Your Programs and
Services
1999 A newsletter published by LRP Publications.  Topics
in this issue include:1) Quick Hitters: Behavioral
intervention plan no-nos; IEPs with an I on transition
goals, 2) First Year Educators, Tips: Improve your
first-year special educators' experience, 3) Peer
Buddy Program, 4) Involving the community
What's Working in Special Education is
published monthly for $120/year by:
LRP Publications, 747 Dresher Rd, PO
Box 980
Horsham, PA  19044-0890  (215) 784-
0860
RET-99-038 Causes and Cures of Teacher August This bibliography identifies 66 publications on causes National Association of State Directors
TR ID # Title Date Abstract Where to get it